TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Heat Sealing Equipment, Limited Liability Company		107/02/2008 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Heat Seal, LLC
Street Address:	4580 E. 71st Street
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44105
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0799081	АМРАК
Registration Number:	1493879	SCALEMATE
Registration Number:	2077187	HEAT SEAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)696-1210

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (216) 696-1422

Email: mjj@mccarthylebit.com Correspondent Name: Matthew J. Jurkowitz Address Line 1: 101 West Prospect Ave

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115-1088

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew J. Jurkowitz
Signature:	/Matthew J. Jurkowitz/
	TRADEMARK

900112649 **REEL: 003826 FRAME: 0099**

Date:	07/31/2008
Total Attachments: 2	nie.
source=TM Assignment - Heat Seal#page1.tif	
source=TM Assignment - Heat Seal#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003826 FRAME: 0100

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment, effective as of July 2, 2008, (the "Effective Date") is entered into by and between **HEAT SEALING EQUIPMENT, LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY**, an Ohio limited liability company, successor in interest to Heat Sealing Equipment Manufacturing Company, with its principal place of business at 4580 East 71st Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44125 ("Assignor"), and **HEAT SEAL, LLC**, an Ohio limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 4580 E. 71st Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44105 ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor owns and is using the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"), and in addition to any state or common-law rights in the Trademarks, owns federal registrations for the Trademarks on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods and/or services identified therein;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration as set forth in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement ("Agreement"), dated July 2, 2008, by and between the Assignor and the Assignee, among others, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does herewith sell, assign and transfer to Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, any state or common-law rights in the Trademarks, and the federal registrations listed on Schedule A.

Except for those representations and warranties of the Assignor as set forth in the Agreement, Assignor makes no other or additional representations or warranties as part of this Trademark Assignment. Nothing contained herein is intended to limit or supersede in any way the representations, warranties, covenants and agreements of the Assignor set forth in the Agreement.

Executed on this <u>2</u> day of July, 2008.

ASSIGNOR:

Heat Sealing Equipment, Limited Liability Company, successor in interest to Heat Sealing Equipment Manufacturing Company

By:

Ronald J. Skalsky, President

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for the State of Ohio, USA, personally appeared, Ronald J. Skalsky, in his capacity as President of Heat Sealing Equipment, Limited Liability Company, successor in interest to Heat Sealing Equipment Manufacturing Company, who did sign the foregoing instrument. In Testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal this 2 day of July, 2008.

Motary Public

STANLEY R. GOROM III, Attorney at Law Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Has No Expiration Date Section 147.03 O.R.C.

CLE - 1069676.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003826 FRAME: 0101

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS (United States)

Mark	Serial Number	Filing Date	
HEAT SEAL	75085452	April 1, 1996	
SCALEMATE	73684914	September 18, 1987	
AMPAK	72212943	March 1, 1965	

2

CLE - 1069676.2

RECORDED: 07/31/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003826 FRAME: 0102